OP \$40.00 2857072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BENDER MEDSYSTEMS GMBH		04/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFFYMETRIX, INC.		
Street Address:	3420 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY		
City:	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95051		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857072	INSTANT ELISA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: GABRIELLE S. ROTH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S5850324
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle S. Roth
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle S. Roth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=S5850324 assignment doc#page1.tif source=S5850324 assignment doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

<u>BETWEEN</u>: Bender MedSystems GmbH, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Austria, whose address is Campus Vienna Biocenter 2, Wien, A-1030 Austria (hereinafter "Assignor");

<u>AND</u>: Affymetrix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 3420 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051 (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- (a) Assignor is the sole proprietor of the trademark set out in the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Trademark");
- (b) Assignor and Assignee have agreed that the Trademark shall be assigned to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, registration of and application for the Trademark, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to take action to recover damages and claim all other relief for any past infringement or passing off related to the Trademark.

Assignor and Assignee agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Trademark Register.

DONE AND SIGNED AT: Vieuno this 13 day of April

For and on behalf of Assignor

BENDER MEDSYSTEMS GMBH

P. ////////

Irene Rech-Weichselbraun,

Title: General Manager

For and on behalf of Assignee

Affymetrix, Inc.

Name: 🕢

By: Name: Steven Yee

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0136

United States

SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	INSTANT				
United States	ELISA	78/142742	July 10, 2002	2857072	June 22, 2004

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0137